Selection guide
Energy meters and CTs
2 CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
1-phase energy meters for DIN rail
Types EM 110
Functions 1-phase energy meter (kWh)
Mounting DIN rail
Dimensions (HxWxD) mm 90x18x63 - 1 DIN module

to sensors 1.75
TCD3M40080CMX
Order code
EM27172D MV53X OS X
Range code 230 Vln, 400 Vll AC, connection via TCDxM MV53X
RS485 port and double pulse output OS
Output Double RS485 port for daisy chain connection 2S
Option None X
8 CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
Quick-fit energy meters
Types EM 280
Functions
Quick-fit energy meter with daisy chaining of voltage and serial connections and fast RJ connection of TCD06B
6-channel current transformer block. Managing of two 3-phase or six 1-phase loads.
System: kWh, kvarh, V, A, W, var, VA
Mounting Panel mounting 72x72 mm or DIN rail
Dimensions (HxLxP) mm 72x72x65 - 4 DIN modules
Technical specifications
Display LCD 3 DGT (inst. variables) 6+1, 7 DGT (energies)
Range code 230 VAC, 400 VAC In: 32 A by TCD06BX and TCD06BS,
other voltage range on request
Auxiliary power supply Self power supply
Stored value kWdmd max, kVAmed max
Active energy (EN 62053-21) Equivalent to Class 1
Reactive energy (EN 62053-23) Equivalent to Class 2
Configuration software Universal Configuration Software - UCS
Approvals/Marks CE - cULus
Output, communication
Output 2 opto-mosfet and 1 RS485 Modbus port [OS]
1 RS485 Modbus port with 2 connectors [2S]
M-Bus Through gateway VMU-B
Series Primary current
(A) Dimensions (mm) Accuracy Class Cable length
(m) Reference
TCD06BX 32 Hole: Ø7.0
Size: 118 x 53 x 34 0.5 0.8 m TCD06BX3280CMX
32 Hole: Ø7.0
Size: 118 x 53 x 34 0.5 1.5 m TCD06BX32150CMX
32 Hole: Ø7.0
Size: 118 x 53 x 34 0.5 2.0 m TCD06BX32200CMX
TCD06BS 32 Hole: Ø8.5
Size: 118 x 45 x 59 0.5 0.8 m TCD06BS3280CMX
32 Hole: Ø8.5
Size: 118 x 45 x 59 0.5 1.5 m TCD06BS32150CMX
32 Cavo: Ø8.5
Size: 118 x 45 x 59 0.5 2.0 m TCD06BS32200CMX
Order code
EM28072D MV53X OS X
Range code
230 Vln, 400 Vll AC,

current
(A)
Burden (VA) References
Certifications
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3 Secondary 5A
CTD1Z 50 1.5 CTD 1Z505AXXX CE
100 2.5 CTD 1Z1005AXXX CE
125 2.5 CTD 1Z1255AXXX CE
150 2.5 CTD 1Z1505AXXX CE
200 3.75 CTD 1Z2005AXXX CE
CTD1X 50 1 1.25 CTD1X505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
60 1 1.25 CTD1X605AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
70 1.5 1.75 CTD1X705AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
75 1 1.25 1.75 CTD1X755AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
80 1.25 1.5 2 CTD1X805AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
100 1.5 1.75 2.25 CTD1X1005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
120 1.75 2 2.5 CTD1X1205AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
125 1.75 2.25 2.75 CTD1X1255AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
150 2.25 2.5 3 CTD1X1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
160 2.5 2.75 3.25 CTD1X1605AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 2.5 3.25 3.75 CTD1X2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 3.25 4.75 5.25 CTD1X2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 5 5.5 6 CTD1X3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
CTD2X 40 1.25 CTD2X405AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
50 1.5 CTD2X505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
60 2 CTD2X605AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
70 2.5 CTD2X705AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
75 1.75 2.5 CTD2X755AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
80 2 2.75 CTD2X805AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
100 2.5 3 CTD2X1005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
120 2.75 3.75 CTD2X1205AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
125 2 2.75 3.75 CTD2X1255AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
150 3 4 5 CTD2X1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
160 3 4 5 CTD2X1605AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 4 5 6.5 CTD2X2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 5.5 7 8 CTD2X2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 7 8.5 9.5 CTD2X3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 12 13.5 14.5 CTD2X4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 14 15.5 16.5 CTD2X5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 17.5 19 20 CTD2X6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
CTD3X 50 1.75 CTD3X505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
60 2 CTD3X605AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
70 2.5 CTD3X705AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
75 3 CTD3X755AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
80 3 CTD3X805AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
100 2 3.5 CTD3X1005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
120 2.25 4 CTD3X1205AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
125 2.5 4.5 CTD3X1255AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
150 2.25 3 6 CTD3X1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
160 2.5 3.5 6.5 CTD3X1605AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 3 4.5 8.5 CTD3X2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 3.5 6.5 10.5 CTD3X2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 7 10 13 CTD3X3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 9 14 17 CTD3X4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 14 18 21 CTD3X5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 17 21 24 CTD3X6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 22 26 29 CTD3X7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 24 28 31 CTD3X7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 25 29 32 CTD3X8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
Hole: Ø41 mm
Bus-bar size: 51 x 15 mm / 40 x 20 mm
Hole: Ø24 mm
Bus-bar size: 30 x 10 mm / 25 x 20 mm
Hole: Ø23.3 mm
Bus-bar size: 20 x 5 mm
Hole: Ø21.5 mm
Bus-bar size: 19 x 4 mm
19CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
Solid-core current transformer
Primary
current
(A)
Burden (VA) References
Certifications
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3 Secondary 5A
CTD4X 150 2.25 CTD4X1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 3.25 CTD4X2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 2.5 4.5 CTD4X2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 3 4 CTD4X3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 6 9 CTD4X4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 10 12.5 CTD4X5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 11 13.5 CTD4X6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 12.5 15 CTD4X7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 13 15.5 CTD4X7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 14 16.5 CTD4X8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 17.5 20 CTD4X10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 20 22.5 CTD4X12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 20 22.5 CTD4X12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 27.5 30 CTD4X15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 27.5 30 CTD4X16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
CTD8V 150 2 CTD8V1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 4 CTD8V2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 5 CTD8V2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 2 6 CTD8V3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 4 5 8 CTD8V4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 4 5 10 CTD8V5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 6 10 12 CTD8V6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 6 10 12 CTD8V7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 8 12 15 CTD8V7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 8 12 15 CTD8V8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 10 15 20 CTD8V10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 12 15 20 CTD8V12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 12 15 20 CTD8V12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 25 25 CTD8V15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 20 25 25 CTD8V16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 20 25 30 CTD8V20005AXXX CE
2500 30 40 40 CTD8V25005AXXX CE
CTD8H 150 2 CTD8H1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 4 CTD8H2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 5 CTD8H2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 2 6 CTD8H3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 4 5 8 CTD8H4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 4 5 10 CTD8H5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 6 10 12 CTD8H6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 6 10 12 CTD8H7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 8 12 15 CTD8H7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 8 12 15 CTD8H8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 10 15 20 CTD8H10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 12 15 20 CTD8H12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 12 15 20 CTD8H12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 25 25 CTD8H15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 20 25 25 CTD8H16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 20 25 30 CTD8H20005AXXX CE
2500 30 40 40 CTD8H25005AXXX CE
Hole: Ø31 mm
Bus-bar size: 81 x 31 mm
Hole: Ø31 mm
Bus-bar size: 31 x 81 mm
Hole: Ø51 mm
Bus-bar size: 64 x 20 mm / 51 x 43 mm
20 CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
Solid-core current transformer
Primary
current
(A)
Burden (VA) References
Certifications
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3 Secondary 5A
CTD8Q 1000 15 CTD8Q10005AXXX CE
1500 15 CTD8Q15005AXXX CE
2000 15 CTD8Q20005AXXX CE
2500 15 CTD8Q25005AXXX CE
3000 15 CTD8Q30005AXXX CE
4000 15 CTD8Q40005AXXX CE
CTD9V 400 3 6 CTD9V4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 6 9 CTD9V5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 11 13 CTD9V6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 12 15 CTD9V7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 12 15 CTD9V7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 12 15 CTD9V8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 15 20 CTD9V10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 20 25 CTD9V12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 20 25 CTD9V12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 CTD9V15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 25 35 CTD9V16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 25 40 CTD9V20005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2500 25 40 CTD9V25005AXXX CE
3000 25 40 CTD9V30005AXXX CE
3200 30 50 CTD9V32005AXXX CE
CTD9H 400 3 6 CTD9H4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 6 9 CTD9H5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 11 13 CTD9H6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 12 15 CTD9H7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 12 15 CTD9H7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 12 15 CTD9H8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 15 20 CTD9H10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 20 25 CTD9H12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 20 25 CTD9H12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 CTD9H15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 25 35 CTD9H16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 25 40 CTD9H20005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2500 25 40 CTD9H25005AXXX CE
3000 25 40 CTD9H30005AXXX CE
3200 30 50 CTD9H32005AXXX CE
CTD10V 400 7 10 CTD10V4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 6 9 14 CTD10V5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 11 13 17 CTD10V6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 12 15 20 CTD10V7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 12 15 20 CTD10V7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 12 15 20 CTD10V8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 15 20 25 CTD10V10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 20 25 30 CTD10V12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 20 25 30 CTD10V12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 40 CTD10V15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 25 35 40 CTD10V16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 25 40 50 CTD10V20005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2500 25 40 60 CTD10V25005AXXX CE
3000 30 50 60 CTD10V30005AXXX CE
3200 30 50 60 CTD10V32005AXXX CE
Hole: Ø51 mm
Bus-bar size: 51 x 126 mm
Hole: Ø36 mm
Bus-bar size: 126 x 36 mm
Hole: Ø36 mm
Bus-bar size: 36 x 126 mm
Hole: Ø55 mm
Bus-bar size: 100 x 55 mm
21CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
Solid-core current transformer
Primary
current
(A)
Burden (VA) References
Certifications
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3 Secondary 5A
CTD10H 400 7 10 CTD10H4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 3 10 14 CTD10H5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 5 12 17 CTD10H6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 8 15 20 CTD10H7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 10 15 20 CTD10H7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 10 15 20 CTD10H8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 12 20 25 CTD10H10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 15 25 30 CTD10H12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 15 25 30 CTD10H12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 40 CTD10H15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 20 30 40 CTD10H16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 25 40 50 CTD10H20005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2500 30 50 60 CTD10H25005AXXX CE
3000 30 50 60 CTD10H30005AXXX CE
3200 30 50 60 CTD10H32005AXXX CE
CTD11V 1000 15 CTD11V10005AXXX CE
1500 15 CTD11V15005AXXX CE
2000 15 CTD11V20005AXXX CE
2500 15 CTD11V25005AXXX CE
3000 15 CTD11V30005AXXX CE
4000 15 CTD11V40005AXXX CE
CTD11H 1000 15 CTD11H10005AXXX CE
1500 15 CTD11H15005AXXX CE
2000 15 CTD11H20005AXXX CE
2500 15 CTD11H25005AXXX CE
3000 15 CTD11H30005AXXX CE
4000 15 CTD11H40005AXXX CE
CTD12V 1000 15 CTD12V10005AXXX CE
1500 15 CTD12V15005AXXX CE
2000 15 CTD12V20005AXXX CE
2500 15 CTD12V25005AXXX CE
3000 15 CTD12V30005AXXX CE
4000 15 CTD12V40005AXXX CE
CTD12H 1000 15 CTD12H10005AXXX CE
1500 15 CTD12H15005AXXX CE
2000 15 CTD12H20005AXXX CE
2500 15 CTD12H25005AXXX CE
3000 15 CTD12H30005AXXX CE
4000 15 CTD12H40005AXXX CE
Hole: Ø51 mm
Bus-bar size: 126 x 51 mm
Hole: Ø38 mm
Bus-bar size: 38 x 127 mm
Hole: Ø38 mm
Bus-bar size: 127 x 38 mm
Hole: Ø54 mm
Bus-bar size: 54 x 127 mm
Hole: Ø54 mm
Bus-bar size: 127 x 54 mm
22 CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
Split code current ttransformer
Primary
current
(A)
Burden (VA) References
Certifications
Class 1 Class 3 Secondary 5A
CTA5X 100 1 VA CTA5X100A5A CE - cURus
150 1 VA CTA5X150A5A CE - cURus
200 1 VA CTA5X200A5A CE - cURus
250 1 VA CTA5X250A5A CE - cURus
300 2.5 VA CTA5X300A5A CE - cURus
CTA6X 200 1 VA CTA6X200A5A CE - cURus
300 2.5 VA CTA6X300A5A CE - cURus
400 5 VA CTA6X400A5A CE - cURus
500 7.5 VA CTA6X500A5A CE - cURus
600 10 VA CTA6X600A5A CE - cURus
CTD5S 100 1.5 CTD 5S1005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
125 1 1.5 CTD 5S1255AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
150 1.5 2.5 CTD 5S1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 1.5 5 CTD 5S2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 1.5 5 CTD 5S2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 2.5 7.5 CTD 5S3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 5 8 CTD 5S4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
CTD6S 150 1.5 CTD 6S1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 1.5 2 CTD 6S2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 1.5 4 CTD 6S2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 2.5 5 CTD 6S3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 3 6 CTD 6S4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 5 10 CTD 6S5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 7.5 15 CTD 6S6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 7.5 15 CTD 6S7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 10 15 CTD 6S8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 10 15 CTD 6S10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
CTD8S 150 1.5 CTD 8S1505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
200 1.5 2 CTD 8S2005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
250 1.5 5 CTD 8S2505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
300 2.5 5 CTD 8S3005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
400 3 5 CTD 8S4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 5 10 CTD 8S5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 7.5 15 CTD 8S6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 7.5 15 CTD 8S7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 10 15 CTD 8S7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 10 15 CTD 8S8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 10 15 CTD 8S10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 20 25 CTD 8S12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 20 25 CTD 8S12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 CTD 8S15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 20 30 CTD 8S16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 20 30 CTD 8S20005AXXX CE
2500 30 50 CTD 8S25005AXXX CE
Hole: Ø26 mm
Bus-bar size: 26 x 32 mm
Hole: Ø24 mm
Secondary cable length: 1 m
Hole: Ø36 mm
Secondary cable length: 1 m
Hole: Ø50 mm
Bus-bar size: 50 x 52 mm
Hole: Ø31 mm
Bus-bar size: 31 x 81 mm
23CARLO GAVAZZI Automation Components. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Illustrations are for example only.
Split code current transformer
Primary
current
(A)
Burden (VA) References
Certifications
Class 0.5 Class 1 Class 3 Secondary 5A
CTD9S 400 5 8 CTD 9S4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 3 10 CTD 9S5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 5 10 CTD 9S6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 10 15 CTD 9S7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 10 15 CTD 9S7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 10 15 CTD 9S8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 12 20 CTD 9S10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 15 20 CTD 9S12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 15 25 CTD 9S12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 CTD 9S15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 20 30 CTD 9S16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 25 40 CTD 9S20005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2500 30 50 CTD 9S25005AXXX CE
3000 30 50 CTD 9S30005AXXX CE
3200 30 50 CTD 9S32005AXXX CE
CTD10S 400 1 8 CTD 10S4005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
500 3 10 CTD 10S5005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
600 5 12 CTD 10S6005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
700 10 15 CTD 10S7005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
750 10 15 CTD 10S7505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
800 10 15 CTD 10S8005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1000 12 20 CTD 10S10005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1200 15 20 CTD 10S12005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1250 15 25 CTD 10S12505AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1500 20 30 CTD 10S15005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
1600 20 30 CTD 10S16005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2000 25 40 CTD 10S20005AXXX CE - cURus - CSA
2500 30 50 CTD 10S25005AXXX CE
3000 30 50 CTD 10S30005AXXX CE
3200 30 50 CTD 10S32005AXXX CE
TADK 1 10 TADK1A5A CE
5 10 TADK5A5A CE
10 10 TADK10A5A CE
15 10 TADK15A5A CE